Wheels, Drive and Hub Mount

NOTE: The new chrome painted 14" x 3" spoke wheels are retrofitable to chairs made before 10/17/01.
Wheel hub assembly part number (1103010) must be ordered as well.

Jff}’ Drive shaft

reference only.

TN painted rim { |§‘]
N N
-~ Drive Wheel Assembly (14" x 3") Drive Wheel Assembly (14" x 3")
Before 10/17/01 After 10/16/01

y |
(14,

M~/ Drive shaft
reference only.

reference
3 only.
i1
AN I . R
N Drive Wheel Mounting Hardware (14" x 3") Drive Wheel Mounting Hardware (14" x 3™)
Before 10/17/01 After 10/16/01



Wheels, Drive and Hub Mount

Quantity Per
Iltem
Number | Note | Part Number |Description Package | Assembly
1 1064177 Drive Wheel Assembly, 5 Spoke w/ Foam Fill Insert 1 1
(12-1/2 x 2-1/4")
Includes: Locking Tab Washer with Instruction
Sheet
1 1064178-NLA | NLA - Drive Wheel Assembly, 5 Spoke, Pneumatic 1 1
(12-1/2 x 2-1/4")
Includes: Locking Tab Washer with Instruction
Sheet
2 1011524 Tire, Pneumatic, Grey (12-1/2" x 2-1/4") 1 1
3 1011525 Tube, Inner, Black (12-1/2 x 2-1/4") 1 1
4 1079247 Washer, Flat (21/64 x 53/64 x 7/64") 1 1
5 1064179 Kit, Locking Tab Washer w/ Instruction Sheet (Pair) 2 1
6 7930322-NLA | NLA - Package, Screw, Hex Head (M8 x 1.25 x 25 1
20mm)
7 1023264 Key (6mm x 6mm x 40mm) 1 1
8 I 1074974-NLA | NLA - Cover, Shroud (Black), Drive Wheel 1 1
9 A 1090649-NLA | NLA - Pneumatic Wheel Drive Assembly (14" x 3") 1 1
9 B 1104438 Drive Wheel Assembly, Pneumatic, Grey Tire/Silver 1 1
Rim (14 x 3")
9 A 1090650-NLA | NLA - Drive Wheel Assembly w/ Flat Free Insert, 1 1
Grey Tire/Black Rim (14 x 3")
9 B 1104437 Drive Wheel Assembly, Flat Free, Grey Tire/Silver 1 1
Rim (14 x 3")
10 1101754 Tire w/ Foam Fill Insert, Grey (14" x 3") 1 1
11 1039652 Tire, Pneumatic, Grey (14" x 3") 1 1
12 1039651 Tube, Inner, Black (14 x 3") 1 1
13 AG 1090651-NLA | NLA - Kit, 8" Rim w/ Hardware (14" x 3" Wheel) 1 1
13 7930326-NLA | NLA - Package, Screw, Hex Head (1/4-20 x 3/4") 25 8
13 7930333 Locknut (1/4-20) 25 8
13 B,H 1104882-NLA | NLA - Kit, 8" Rim w/ Hardware (14 x 3" Wheel) 1 1
13 1101094 Screw, Socket Head w/ Patch (5/16-18 x 7/8") 1 5
14 AC 1090648-NLA | NLA - Hardware, Drive Wheel Mounting w/ 1 1
Instruction Sheet (14 x 3")
14 B,D 1103011-NLA | NLA - Hardware, Drive Wheel Mounting w/ 1 1
Instruction Sheet (14" x 3")
15 1024444 Locknut (5/16-24) 1 4
16 A 1086681-NLA | NLA - Hub, Wheel (14" x 3") 1 1
16 B 1100576-NLA | NLA - Hub, Wheel (14" x 3") 1 1
17 1100580 Nut, Beveled Hex (5/16-24) 1 4
B,E,F | 1103010-NLA | NLA - Wheel Hub Assembly 1 1
NOTE: A - Before 10/17/01
B - After 10/16/01
C - Includes items 4-7, 15 and 16
D - Includes items 4-7, 16 and 17
E - Includes items 16 and 17

F - Not Shown

G - Part numbers 7930326 and 7930333 are available for individual sale.
H - Part number 1101094 is available for individual sale.
| - Shroud cover not available on drive wheels offered after 2/13/03




